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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:427
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2015
Promotion of Dairy Sector
Kumar Shri Kaushalendra

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to launch any incentive scheme for making dairy profession purposeful and remunerative;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to provide special assistance to the backward and disaster prone States including Bihar, West Bengal, Assam and Odisha to promote dairy business; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
(SHRI MOHANBHAI KUNDARIYA)

(a) & (b) No Madam.
(c) & (d) The Department is implementing the following schemes to promote dairy business in the country including in backward and disaster prone States like Bihar, West Bengal, etc.:-
i. National Dairy Plan (Phase-I)
ii. National Programme for Bovine Breeding and Dairy Development
iii. Dairy Entrepreneurship Development Scheme
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